## ERRATA

G. NATTA and G. ALLEGRA: Stereochemical aspects of crystalline synthetic macromolecules. *Tetrahedron* 30, 1987 (1974).

Page 1987, last paragraph, r., formulae (V):

For (C) 
$$-C - O$$
 H  $-C - (C)$  read (C)  $-C - C - N - C - (C)$   
 $0$  H  
For (C)  $-O - O$  H  $-C - (O)$  read (C)  $-O - C - N - C - (C)$   
 $0$  H

Page 1992, 1st and 2nd paragraphs, r.: For modifications I and II, read modifications I and III.

W. D. OLLIS, J. F. STODDART and I. O. SUTHERLAND: The conformational behaviour of some medium-sized ring systems. *Tetrahedron* 30, 1903 (1974).

The printer apologises for errors which occurred in the original printing of the above article through the misplacing of the authors proof corrections. In view of the importance of the article and the amount of corrections, it is re-published in full (with the original pagination retained to facilitate replacement of those initially published) at the end of this issue.

## **Important Announcement**

Organicum—Practical Handbook of Organic Chemistry Translated by B. J. Hazzard, Edited by P. A. Ongley. Pergamon Press, 1973.

The Publishers wish to draw attention to a misprint on p. 523. In the paragraph concerning the general experimental details for reductions using lithium aluminium hydride the line:

"plus 10% excess in 50 ml of absolute alcohol is put into a 200-ml Erlenmeyer flask with a"

should be replaced by:

"plus 10% excess in 50 ml of absolute ether is put into a 200-ml Erlenmeyer flask with a"

The use of absolute alcohol will result in a violent explosion and fire.

ORGANICUM	ERRATUM	p. 523	ORGANICUM
Hazzard & Ongley	Lithium aluminium hydride. A misprint has occurred in the instructions on the use		
Pergamon Press	of this compound which follow the warning on its general handling. The line: "plus 10% excess in 50 ml of absolute <i>alcohol</i> is put into a 200-ml Erlenmeyer flask with a" should be replaced by: "plus 10% excess in 50 ml of absolute <i>ether</i> is put into a 200-ml Erlenmeyer flask with a"		
Please affix the Erratum to p. 523 of your copy of Organicum			